

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0016	676	Version:	0								
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed						
File created:	3/20	/2001			In control:	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE						
On agenda:					Final action:	4/10/2001						
Effective date:												
Title:	Resolution relative to the acceptance of a Paramedic/Paramedic First Response grant from Milwaukee County. (Fire Department)											
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR											
Indexes:	AMBULANCE SERVICE, HEALTH CARE, PARAMEDICS											
						grams.PDF, 5. 1/15/01 - Cover Letter f	rom wiiwau	Kee				
	Agre	ement.PI		medic		6. Paramedic Emergency Medical Se Emergency Medical Services Agreer		3.				
Date	Agre	ement.PI	OF, 7. Para Analysis.P	medic	First Response			3. Tally				
Date 3/20/2001	Agre Fisc	eement.PI al Review Action By	OF, 7. Para Analysis.P	medic DF	First Response	e Emergency Medical Services Agreer	ment.PDF, 8					
	Agre Fisc Ver.	ement.PI al Review Action By COMMC	DF, 7. Para v Analysis.P v	medic DF IL	First Response	e Emergency Medical Services Agreer	ment.PDF, 8					
3/20/2001	Agre Fisca Ver. 0	Action By COMMC PUBLIC	DF, 7. Para v Analysis.P v DN COUNC	medic DF IL COMN	First Response A A ITTEE H	e Emergency Medical Services Agreer ction SSIGNED TO	ment.PDF, 8					
3/20/2001 3/21/2001	Agre Fisc Ver. 0	eement.PI al Review Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC	DF, 7. Para Analysis.P DN COUNC	medic DF IL COMM	First Response A A IITTEE H IITTEE H	Emergency Medical Services Agreer ction SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT	ment.PDF, 8					
3/20/2001 3/21/2001 3/21/2001	Agre Fisc Ver. 0 0 0	Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC	DF, 7. Para Analysis.P DN COUNC SAFETY C	medic DF IL COMM COMM	First Response A A IITTEE H IITTEE H IITTEE H	Emergency Medical Services Agreer ction SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT EARING NOTICES SENT	ment.PDF, 8					
3/20/2001 3/21/2001 3/21/2001 3/22/2001	Agre Fisc Ver. 0 0 0 0	Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC	DF, 7. Para Analysis.P DN COUNC SAFETY C SAFETY C SAFETY C	IL COMM COMM COMM COMM	First Response A A IITTEE H IITTEE H IITTEE H IITTEE R	Emergency Medical Services Agreer ction SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT EARING NOTICES SENT EARING NOTICES SENT	Result	Tally				
3/20/2001 3/21/2001 3/21/2001 3/22/2001 3/29/2001	Agre Fisc Ver. 0 0 0 0 0	Action By COMMC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC	DF, 7. Para Analysis.P DN COUNC SAFETY C SAFETY C SAFETY C SAFETY C DN COUNC	IL COMM COMM COMM COMM	First Response A A IITTEE H IITTEE H IITTEE H IITTEE R A	Emergency Medical Services Agreer ction SSIGNED TO EARING NOTICES SENT EARING NOTICES SENT EARING NOTICES SENT ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Result Pass	Tally 4:0				

001676

Original

The Chair

Resolution relative to the acceptance of a Paramedic/Paramedic First Response grant from Milwaukee County. (Fire Department)

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Fire Department to accept and fund a Paramedic/Paramedic First Response grant from the County of Milwaukee in the amount of \$7,192,967 with a city share of \$2,367,739, and a grantor share of \$4,825,228. The purpose of the program is to support City of Milwaukee paramedic services, including staffing, training, education, and vehicle maintenance.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee and County of Milwaukee first entered into a contract for paramedic services on August 25, 1977; and

Whereas, The current contract between The City of Milwaukee and the County of Milwaukee expired on December 31,2000; and

Whereas, The County of Milwaukee agrees to the provisions of paramedic services to the citizens of the City of Milwaukee through December 31, 2003; and

Whereas, The contract between the City of Milwaukee and the County of Milwaukee provides funding for paramedic services in the form of a grant to the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, It would appear that City involvement in this grant program would result in the following major benefits to the City:

Provision of advanced life support services for the citizens and visitors of the City of Milwaukee. Support of staffing of units, supervision, training, continuing education, and medical oversight of personnel, medical supplies, and vehicle maintenance; and

Whereas, The operation of this Paramedic/Paramedic First Response grant program from January 1, 2001 to December 31, 2003 would cost \$7,192,967 of which, \$2,367,739 (33%) would be provided by the city, and of which, \$4,825,228 (67%) would be provided by the grantor; now therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the County of Milwaukee is authorized and the Milwaukee Fire Department shall accept this grant without further approval unless the terms of the grant change as indicated in Common Council File 940843 (Grant Ordinance); and, be it

Further Resolved, that the City Comptroller is authorized to:

1. Commit funds within the Project/Grant Parent of the 2001 Special Revenue Grant and Aid Projects, fund the following amounts for the program/project titled Paramedic/Paramedic First Response:

<u>Proj/Grt</u>	Fund	Org	Program	By	Subclass	<u>Acct</u>
GR0000100000	0150	9990	0001	0000	R999	000600
Project Grantor share	Amount \$4,838,996					

2. Create the necessary Grant and Aid Project/Grant and Project/Grant levels a Project/Grant value;

3. Establish the necessary City Share Project values; and, be it

Further Resolved, That these funds are budgeted for the Milwaukee Fire Department which is authorized to:

Expend from the amount budgeted for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent with the award date.

Milwaukee Fire Department GAM February 28, 2001 Doc: Budget/Grants/County/2001-03/ParamedicResolution2001.rtf